128K x 8 CMOS EPROM
fax id: 3022
CY27C010
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
April 1995  Revised: March 14, 1997
1CY27C010
Features
• Very Fast Read Access Time: (45 - 200 ns)

CY27C010
6
Ordering Information [12]
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
45 CY27C010-45JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY27C010-45PC P15 32-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY27C010-45WC W20 32-Lead (600-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
CY27C010-45ZC Z32 32-Lead Thin Small Outline Package
CY27C010-45QMB Q55 32-Pin Windowed Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier Military
CY27C010-45WMB W20 32-Lead (600-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
55 CY27C010-55JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY27C010-55PC P15 32-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY27C010-55WC W20 32-Lead (600-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
CY27C010-55ZC Z32 32-Lead Thin Small Outline Package
CY27C010-55QMB Q55 32-Pin Windowed Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier Military
CY27C010-55WMB W20 32-Lead (600-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
70 CY27C010-70JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY27C010-70PC P15 32-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY27C010-70WC W20 32-Lead (600-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
CY27C010-70ZC Z32 32-Lead Thin Small Outline Package
CY27C010-70QMB Q55 32-Pin Windowed Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier Military
CY27C010-70WMB W20 32-Lead (600-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
90 CY27C010-90JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY27C010-90PC P19 32-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY27C010-90WC W20 32-Lead (600-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
CY27C010-90ZC Z32 32-Lead Thin Small Outline Package
CY27C010-90QMB Q55 32-Pin Windowed Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier Military
CY27C010-90WMB W20 32-Lead (600-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
120 CY27C010-120JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY27C010-120PC P19 32-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY27C010-120WC W20 32-Lead (600-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
CY27C010-120ZC Z32 32-Lead Thin Small Outline Package
CY27C010-120QMB Q55 32-Pin Windowed Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier Military
CY27C010-120WMB W20 32-Lead (600-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
CY27C010
7
MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS
Group A Subgroup Testing
Document #:  38-00428-A
150 CY27C010-150JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY27C010-150PC P19 32-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY27C010-150WC W20 32-Lead (600-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
CY27C010-150ZC Z32 32-Lead Thin Small Outline Package
CY27C010-150QMB Q55 32-Pin Windowed Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier Military
CY27C010-150WMB W20 32-Lead (600-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
200 CY27C010-200JC J65 32-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY27C010-200PC P19 32-Lead (600-Mil) Molded DIP
CY27C010-200WC W20 32-Lead (600-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
CY27C010-200ZC Z32 32-Lead Thin Small Outline Package
CY27C010-200QMB Q55 32-Pin Windowed Rectangular Leadless Chip Carrier Military
CY27C010-200WMB W20 32-Lead (600-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
Note:
12. Contact a Cypress sales representative for industrial temperature offerings.
Ordering Information [12] (continued)
Speed